

Phone: 221-2428

STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION 304 Capitol Square Building 10th & Cedar Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101 Feb. 11, 1972

Mr. Edwin V. Treml, Clerk City Hall 108 Main St. W. Sleepy Eye, Minnesota

## Re: Docket Number A-2087 Ordinance Number 213

Dear Sir:

The Minnesota Municipal Commission acknowledges receipt and filing of the above Ordinance and filing fee in accordance with Minn. Session Laws 1969, Chapter 1146, Section 12 and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation is final upon filing a copy of the ordinance with the Town Clerk, County Auditor and Secretary of State in addition to the Municipal Commission.

Please refer to the above docket and ordinance numbers in any future reference to this annexation.

Very truly yours,

MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

Bruce Rasmons

Bruce Rasmussen Executive Secretary

BR/mg

c.c. Secretary of State County Auditor Township Attorney Municipality

23592

## ORDINANCE

Ordinance No. 213

8 50

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDING THE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF SLEEPY EYE TO INCLUDE CERTAIN UNINCORPORATED PROPERTY OWNED BY AND ABUT TING UPON THE LIMITS OF THE CITY.

The City of Sleepy Eye does Ordain as Follows:

Section 1. The corporate limits of the City of Sleepy Eye are hereby extended to include the following described property which is now owned by the City and abuts on its southern boundary:

A tract of land described as follows:

Starting at the SW corner of Lot 1, Block 1, Stimpert's Second Addition, City of Sleepy Eye, thence South 20 feet, thence West 75 feet to the point of beginning, thence South 515 feet, thence East 455 feet thence North 515 feet and thence West 455 feet to the point of beginning, said tract being a part of the Southwest Quarter (SW12), Section Thirty-two (32), Township One hundred ten (110), Range Thirty-two (32).

Passed by the City Council of the City of Sleepy Eye on

( Colober 5, 1971.

Mayor

# 23592

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED

FEB 1 6 1972 Arlen W. Erlah Secretary of State

I do hereby certify and attest that the City Council of the City of Sleepy Eye, Minnesota, did pass the above Ordinance on <u>Cocolar 5</u>, 1971, in accordance with the

Charter Provisions and State Laws provided therefore.

Dated October 6, 1971.

Celin V. Trun City Clerk

Published in the Sleepy Eye Herald Dispatch, Sleepy Eye, Minnesota, on Cetau 7, , 1971.